UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

JAYME GORDON,))
Plaintiff,))
v.	Civil Action No. 1:11-cv-10255-JLT
DREAMWORKS ANIMATION SKG, INC., DREAMWORKS ANIMATION LLC, and PARAMOUNT PICTURES CORP.,))))
Defendants.))
))

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Defendants DreamWorks Animation SKG, Inc., DreamWorks Animation LLC and Paramount Pictures Corp., by and through counsel, and pursuant to Local Rule 7.3, hereby disclose as follows:

DreamWorks Animation SKG, Inc. is a publicly held company. No parent company or publicly-held corporation owns more than 10% of its stock.

DreamWorks Animation LLC is a wholly-owned subsidiary of DreamWorks Animation SKG, Inc, a publicly-held company.

Paramount Pictures Corp. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Viacom, Inc., a publicly-held company.

Respectfully submitted,

DREAMWORKS ANIMATION SKG, INC., DREAMWORKS ANIMATION, LLC, and PARAMOUNT PICTURES CORP.,

By their attorneys,

/s/ David A. Kluft

John A. Shope (BBO #562056) Julia Huston (BBO #562160) David A. Kluft (BBO# 658970) FOLEY HOAG LLP Seaport West 155 Seaport Boulevard Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2600

Telephone: 617.832.1000 Facsimile: 617.832.7000 jhuston@foleyhoag.com jshope@foleyhoag.com dkluft@foleyhoag.com

Jonathan Zavin (pro hac vice pending) LOEB & LOEB LLP 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154 Telephone: 212.407.4161 Facsimile: 212.658.9105

David Grossman (*pro hac vice pending*) LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 2200 Los Angeles, California 90067

Telephone: 310.282.2000 Facsimile: 310.282.2200

Of Counsel

Dated: May 6, 2011

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this document filed through the ECF system will be sent electronically to the registered participants as identified on the Notice of Electronic Filing (NEF) and paper copies will be sent to those indicated as non-registered participants on the above date.

/s/ David A. Kluft